

**HOUSE** \_\_\_\_\_ **AMENDMENT NO.** \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2198, Page 2, Section 407.812, Line 6,  
2 by striking the following “, circumvents,”; and

3  
4 Further amend said Substitute, Page 3, Section 407.815, Line 46, by striking the following “,parts  
5 and service manuals,”; and

6  
7 Further amend said Substitute, Page 19, Section 407.825, Line 217, by inserting immediately  
8 before the word “data” the word “required”; and

9  
10 Further amend said Page and Section, Line 237, by striking the word “eighteen” and insert in lieu  
11 thereof the word “twelve”; and

12  
13 Further amend said Substitute, Page 24, Section 407.825, Line 404, by inserting immediately after  
14 the word “shall” the word “not”; and

15  
16 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
17 accordingly.